Medical Priority Consultants, Inc., Doing Business As Priority Dispatch Corp., For A Licensing 
And Hosting Software Suite To Support Fire And Medical Dispatching Operations, From 
October 1, 2025 Through September 30, 2028, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) With An Option To Extend The Agreement For Two 
Additional Years At A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000.00) And Without Returning To Council; (2) Authorizing A One-Time Payment Not 
To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty Three Thousand and Thirty Dollars ($233,,030) To Pay 
Outstanding Invoices From Fiscal Years 2022 –2025; (3) And Waiving The Competitive 
Multistep Solicitation Process For The Acquisition Of Information Technology Systems

[...]

No. 

Title 

Scheduled 

Last 
Report 

Next 
Scheduled 

Pending No Date Specific 

No. Title When 
Scheduled 

1 FROM OPD 
Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate A 
Grant Award In The Amount Of Two Hundred Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three 
Dollars ($203,143)  From The State Of California Office Of Emergency Services, For The 
Fiscal Year Of 2025, For The Implementation Of The Oakland Police Department Law 
Enforcement Specialized Units- Domestic Violence Programs Grant; And Authorizing The 
City’s General Purpose Fund To Contribute Sixty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen 
Dollars ($67,714) To Cover Associated Central Services Overhead Costs 

Rules 
Cmte 
3.13.25 
[25-
0564]; 
removed 
from 
4.8.25 
PSC 
agenda on 
3.20.25 

2 FROM CM FIFE 
Adopt A Resolution Directing The City Administrator To Implement Approved Processes 
For Civilianizing Certain Sworn Positions Within The Oakland Police Department (OPD)